1987 - Present

1985-1987

2003
1991
1979 -1982
1976-1978

1974-1976

2004
2003
2000
1992-94, 2000-2002
1993
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1990
1990
1988-97
1988-97

RESUME

Shellee Fisher Davis
2193 CityGate Drive
Columbus, Ohio 43219
(614)476-6650

Britt Business Systems, Inc. - President and Chief
Executive Officer/ Authorized Office Products Dealer
Britt Company - Co-owner/ Commercial Interior Design and Sales

EDUCATION
Hondros College
Columbus, OH; Real Estate Sales
Darthmouth College
Hanover, NH; Minority Business Enterprise Program
Rutgers, School of Criminal Justice
Newark, New Jersey; Masters
Wright State University
Dayton, Ohio; B.A./Sociology
Fisk University
Nashville, Tennessee; Sociology

ORGANIZATIONS
Columbus Area Chamber of Commerce
*Small Business Council
South Central Ohio Minority Suppliers Development Council
*Local Advisory Council
Business Technology Association
The Institute of American Entrepreneurs
African American Businesswomen CEQ’s
Columbus Chapter NAACP
Columbus Urban League
Columbus Chapter of The Links, Inc.
Columbus Jack and Jill of America

ACCOMPLISHMENTS
Featured in Who’ Who in Black Columbus
Big Brothers Big Sisters/Co-Chair of Touch of Class for Kids Gala
#2 Xerox Dealer in the Nation
National Xerox Dealer Council
Business 1st “Business Leaders Under 40”
Chamber of Commerce “Small Business Person of the Year” Finalist
U.S. Chamber of Commerce “Regional Retailer of the Year”
NAACP Honorary Chairperson
National Urban League Conference Presenter
Ernst & Young, Merrill Lynch & Inc. Ohio “Entrepreneur of the Year”
OSU Council of Black Students Administration “New Venture Award”
Franklin County United Way Project Diversity Graduate
Chamber of Commerce CRMSDC “Minority Business of the Year”
Ranked Top 10 Xerox Dealer Nationally
Ranked #1 Xerox Dealer Regionally



