RESUME

Shellee Fisher Davis 2193 CityGate Drive Columbus, Ohio 43219 (614)476-6650

1987 - Present	Britt Business Systems, Inc President and Chief Executive Officer/ Authorized Office Products Dealer
1985-1987	Britt Company - Co-owner/ Commercial Interior Design and Sales
EDUCATION	
2003	Hondros College
1001	Columbus, OH; Real Estate Sales
1991	Darthmouth College Hanover, NH; Minority Business Enterprise Program
1979 -1982	Rutgers, School of Criminal Justice
	Newark, New Jersey; Masters
1976-1978	Wright State University Dayton, Ohio; B.A./Sociology
1974-1976	Fisk University
107 1 107 0	Nashville, Tennessee; Sociology
	ORGANIZATIONS Columbus Area Chamber of Commerce
	*Small Business Council
	South Central Ohio Minority Suppliers Development Council
	*Local Advisory Council
	Business Technology Association The Institute of American Entrepreneurs
	African American Businesswomen CEO's
	Columbus Chapter NAACP
	Columbus Urban League
	Columbus Chapter of The Links, Inc. Columbus Jack and Jill of America
	Columbia Cack and oil of Allionea
2004	ACCOMPLISHMENTS
2004 2003	Featured in Who' Who in Black Columbus Big Brothers Big Sisters/Co-Chair of Touch of Class for Kids Gala
2000	#2 Xerox Dealer in the Nation
1992-94, 2000-2002	National Xerox Dealer Council
1993	Business 1st "Business Leaders Under 40"
1991 1991	Chamber of Commerce "Small Business Person of the Year" Finalist U.S. Chamber of Commerce "Regional Retailer of the Year"
1991	NAACP Honorary Chairperson
1991	National Urban League Conference Presenter
1991	Ernst & Young, Merrill Lynch & Inc. Ohio "Entrepreneur of the Year" OSU Council of Black Students Administration "New Venture Award"
1991 1990	Franklin County United Way Project Diversity Graduate
1990	Chamber of Commerce CRMSDC "Minority Business of the Year"
1988-97	Ranked Top 10 Xerox Dealer Nationally
1988-97	Ranked #1 Xerox Dealer Regionally